

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13953/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2006 in LPA No. 680/2005, LPA No. 681/2005 & LPA No  
. 658/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

COAL INDIA LTD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRENDRA KUMAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr.G.R.Pandey, Adv.

Ms.Rakhi Suman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr.Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable by 18.09.2006.

Ms.Nidhi, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and

13 (In LPA No.658/2005).

Mr.M.P.Jha, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 (In LPA 680/2005)

There shall be an interim stay of the operation of the impugned judgment. There shall also

be stay of Contempt Proceedings in the meanwhile.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

Post on 18.09.2006 along with SLP(C) No.9831/2006.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master