

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9831/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 5.1.2006 in W.P. No.6017/1998 as modified by order dated

25.3.2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOKARRAM KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13953 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Suman, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ithin one Counsel for Respondents may file necessary documents w
week. Reply, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter. Put up after thre
e weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia

Court Master

Court Master