

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9831/2006

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOKARRAM KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13953 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anup Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.9831/2006

The respondents in Interlocutory Application No.3 are granted on
e

week's time more to file response to Interlocutory Application No.3, as last

chance, as prayed for.

SLP(C) No.13953/2006

The petitioners are granted one week's time more, as last chance, to comply with the Office Report, as prayed for.

It has been submitted that the learned Advocates have not been given the Office Report. Furnish a copy of the Office Report on the learned Advocates.

List again on 5.1.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd