

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13953/2006

COAL INDIA LTD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRENDRA KUMAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 20.04.2007)

Date: 26/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Arhit Mazumdar,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No...../2007 - This is an application to delete the name of
that certain respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner states
deletion is not necessary because in case the petition succeeds, it will
have some effect. So, hearing of this application is adjourned. To be
taken up along with the special leave petition.

In view of this application, the service is treated to have been
effected.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master