

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9831/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 5.1.2006 in WP No. 6017/1998 as modified by order dated 25.3.2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOKARRAM KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and bring on record subsequent event and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13953 of 2006

(With prayer to delete the name of certain respondents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Shakdhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. V. Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. A. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

and is Mr. Sinha, learned counsel for the Petitioners prays for
person granted four weeks' time to file an affidavit of a competent p
to show whether there are vacancies or not and also the relevant record of
DPC to substantiate the allegation. Two weeks' time thereafter i
s

up granted for filing reply to the affidavit of Mr. Sinha. Put
after

summer vacation.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master