

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9831/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2006 in WP No. 6017/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOKARRAM KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and bring on record subsequent event
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13953 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of certain respondent and
permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim
relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 18/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Shivalok Yashovardhan, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Massey, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shakdhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

...2/-

...2...

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No._____/2007 in SLP(C) No. 13953/2006 for deletion of names
of respondents No. 2,8, 9 and 11 is allowed.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, learned counsel appearing for Coal India
Limited states that there are 40 vacancies available in E2 grade which have
now been notified by Coal India and he further submits that all eligible
candidates will be considered for the aforesaid posts in accordance with law.

In view of the statement made by learned counsel for the petitioners,
nothing survives to be adjudicated in these petitions. We, accordingly, dispose

of these special leave petitions in the above terms and modify the impugned order of the High Court to that extent. No order as to costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master